OIPE OO O	Ψ.·					
Form PTO-1595	7-2001 Q64254 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1-31-92 SEP 2 4 2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ET					
To the Director — U.S. Hent and Trademark Office.	6770 A. 74'01					
	Please ched original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?					
Young-jin SONG, Seung-ho NAM, Byoung-lyong CHOI and Jae-ho YOU	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
☐ yes						
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names						
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Evenution Data, June 28, 2001	□ yes ☑ no					
Execution Date: June 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/867,709 /6220	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attach	l ned? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 					
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature.						
original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Jary Mexic	September 24, 2001					
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

09/26/2001 GTON11 00000064 09867709 01 FC:581 40.

> PATENT REEL: 012191 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Young-jin Song, Seung-ho Nam, Byoung-lyong Choi and Jae-ho You of 1-108 Jugong Apt., 472 Yeokbuk-dong, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Rep. of Korea; 111-704 Sunkyung Apt., 531 Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Rep. of Korea; 103 Ka-dong Shinseong Villa, 593-94 Bangbae 3-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea and 2-1405 Wooseong Apt., 762-1 Daerim 3-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea

MULTIPLE WAVELENGTH SURFACE-EMITTING LASER DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ITS MANUFACTURE

	_						
and ex	recuted an	applicati	ion for Lette	ers Patent			tes of America therefor on
			***** <u>*</u>	20	June	20	001; and
Kyung applica	gki-do, Ro	epublic o	f Korea (a	ssignee),	desires to	acquire	6, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, the entire right, title and interest in the obtained therefor;
	Now ther	efore, fo	r valuable c	onsiderati	ion, receip	t where	of is hereby acknowledged,
therein I/we re in the conside when considerate when cons	for the Uniquest the capplication all palled upon I/We here ation numination	I assigns, nited State Commiss not the papers de to do so by author mnsylvan ber 09.	the entire res of Americansignee, in emed necession by the assistance and require and require Avenue, 1/867,709	ight, title ca, includents to is successary by the gnee. lest my at N.W., W	e and interding the risue any Lisors and see assigned torneys SU	est in the ght to clast etters Parassigns; in connu	d transfer to the above named assignee, e application and the invention disclosed aim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and tent granted upon the invention set forth and I/we will execute without further ection with the United States application E, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses 2001) the filing date and application
	-	-	when know	/n.			
Date:_	28 June	2001	-	s/_	Nour	mil on a	Song
Date:	28 June	2001	-	s/	Nav Seund	my F	>
Date:	28 June	2001		s!	Byou	ing-lyon	ng Choi
Date:	28 June	2001		s/	A) Jae-	ALZ ho You	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012191 FRAME: 0069